504226847 02/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273524

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------|----------------|--|
| WEIDPLAS GMBH | 12/01/2016 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HANSA ARMATUREN GMBH |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | SIGMARINGER STRASSE 107 |
| City: | STUTTGART |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 70567 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7594617 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | Q106557 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JENNIFER VEAZEY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer Veazey/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/14/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from WIEDPLAS to HANSA ARMATUREN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041250 FRAME: 0764

504226847

Assignment of Patent Application, including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

WEIDPLAS GmbH * Neue Jonastrasse 60 8640 Rapperswil Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

* The name of the ASSIGNOR(s) has changed from Weidmann Plastics Technology AG to WEIDPLAS GmbH on December 1, 2014 (see Annex 1).

and

Hansa Armaturen AG Sigmaringer Strasse 107 70567 Stuttgart Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the owner(s) of 50% of the below mentioned patents.

| our Ref. P156023 P156024 P156025 P156026 P151965 | Cou CH DE ES IT CN | ntry Switzerland Germany Spain Italy China | Appl.dt. 30.08.2005 30.08.2005 30.08.2005 30.08.2005 | Appl.ne. 05 405 500.9 05 405 500.9 05 405 500.9 05 405 500.9 | Grant date 19.08.2009 19.08.2009 19.08.2009 19.08.2009 | Patent no. 1 759 770 EP 50 2005 007 950.7-08 1 759 770 502009901781400 | Publ. no. 1 759 770 1 759 770 1 759 770 1 759 770 |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---|
| P151965 | CN | China | 25.08.2006 | 2006 80 031 337.2 | 19.05.2010 | ZL 2006 80 031 337.2 | CN 101252999A |

ASSIGNEE(s) is/are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

| | / ⁷) . | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|---------|--|--------------|-------------------------------------|---|-------|
| Date: O1 | 12 16 | Place: | Rappenujil | | TO BE AN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN | ma na | ***** |
| ASSIGNOR(s): \rangle | × 1.6. | | W. Chmir | 10 | | | |
| | WEIDPLAS GmbH | Rentsut | iduna e Riidi | reclin | | ****************** | - |
| Name(s): | Hanfred Kwarde | | igung s. Rück Dans Gmir | 100110 70 | | | |
| Function(s) | CEO | | CFO | | | | |
| | | | mes | | | | |
| Date: | | Place: | | | Vantato. | · | |
| ASSIGNEE(s): | | | | | | | |
| | Hansa Armaturen AG | | | TRMABA | | | - |
| Name(s): | | | | | | • | |
| Function(s) | *************************************** | | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE | # A | | - | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 041250 FRAME: 0765